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(Numerical By Summary Route and Subcomponent #)

= Concession Route

DCV = Data Collection Vehicle
MRL = Manually Rated Line
MRP = Manually Rated Polygon     
PKG = Parking Areas
NC   = Not Collected

Green = Unpaved Parking Areas

Black = Non-NPS RoutesGrey = Paved Routes, DCV not Driven

Blue = Paved Parking Areas

Red text denotes:
*Unpaved route data (mileages and square footage) were collected by the Road Inventory Program (RIP)

only when the Cycle Collected is "6", otherwise the unpaved information was provided by NPS.

Yellow = Unpaved Routes, DCV not Driven

White = Paved Routes, DCV DrivenShading Color Key

CHOH Chesapeake and Ohio Canal National Historical Park
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 1.14PALISADES 880613 TO ROUTE 0907 (GREAT 
FALLS PARKING)

AS 0.00 1.14GREAT FALLS ENTRANCE 
ROAD

0010  1 FROM MARYLAND STATE 
HIGHWAY 189 / FALLS ROAD

6  1 YES

 0.23MONOCACY 780615 TO END OF CLOCKWISE 
LOOP

AS 0.00 0.23MONOCACY BOAT RAMP 
ACCESS

0100  2 FROM ROUTE 0226 (MONOCACY 
ROAD)

6  1 YES

 0.04FOUR LOCKS44689 TO CANAL TOWPATH GR 0.04 0.00DAM 5 UNPAVED 
ENTRANCE ROAD

0101  2 FROM DAM 5 ROAD (NON NPS)NC NO

 0.08FOUR LOCKS44708 TO ROUTE 0945 (MCCOYS 
FERRY BOAT RAMP 
PARKING) AT TUNNEL

GR 0.08 0.00MCCOYS FERRY UNPAVED 
ENTRANCE ROAD

0102  2 FROM ROUTE 0208 (MCCOYS 
FERRY ROAD)

NC NO

 0.06FOUR LOCKS 244762 TO END OF PAVEMENT AS 0.00 0.06LITTLE TONOLOWAY 
ENTRANCE ROAD

0104  2 FROM END OF ROUTE 0104B 
(LITTLE TONOLOWAY UNPAVED 
ENTRANCE ROAD)

6  1 YES

 0.01FOUR LOCKS44764 TO BEGINNING OF ROUTE 
0104 (LITTLE TONOLOWAY 
ENTRANCE ROAD)

GR 0.01 0.00LITTLE TONOLOWAY 
UNPAVED ENTRANCE ROAD

0104B  2 FROM BERM ROADNC NO

 0.10MONOCACY 6241121 TO ROUTE 0925 
(BRUNSWICK AREA BOAT 
RAMP PARKING)

AS 0.00 0.10BRUNSWICK BOAT RAMP 
ACCESS ROAD

0105  2 FROM BRUNSWICK BOAT RAMP 
ACCESS ROAD (NON NPS)

6  1 YES

 0.05CONOCOCHEAGU
E

80903 TO CANAL TOWPATH GR 0.05 0.00GIFT ROAD0106  2 FROM GIFT ROAD (NON NPS) / 
PARK BOUNDARY

NC NO

 0.25CONOCOCHEAGU
E

591348 TO ROUTE 0402 (FERRY HILL 
ACCESS ROAD)

AS 0.00 0.25FERRY HILL PLANTATION 
ENTRANCE ROADS

0107ZZ  2 FROM MARYLAND STATE 
HIGHWAY 34

6  1 YES

 0.21PAW PAW80618 TO END OF LOOP GR 0.21 0.00SPRING GAP 
CAMPGROUND ROAD

0202  3 FROM MARYLAND STATE 
HIGHWAY 51

NC NO

 0.07PAW PAW80621 TO ROUTE 0959 (SPRING 
GAP PARKING)

GR 0.07 0.00SPRING GAP PICNIC AREA 
ROAD

0203  3 FROM ROUTE 0202 (SPRING GAP 
CAMPGROUND ROAD)

NC NO

 0.09PAW PAW80623 TO END OF LOOP GR 0.09 0.00OLD TOWN PICNIC AREA 
ROAD

0204  2 FROM GREENSPRING ROADNC NO
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 0.34FOUR LOCKS80809 TO ROUTE 0945 (MCCOYS 
FERRY BOAT RAMP 
PARKING)

GR 0.34 0.00MCCOYS FERRY ROAD0208  2 FROM PARK BOUNDARYNC NO

 0.48FOUR LOCKS 344697 TO BEGINNING OF ROUTE 
0209B (FOUR LOCKS ROAD 
(GATED UNPAVED 
SECTION))

AS 0.00 0.48FOUR LOCKS ROAD0209  2 FROM PARK BOUNDARY / FOUR 
LOCKS ROAD (NON NPS)

6  1 YES

 0.40FOUR LOCKS102533 TO END GR 0.40 0.00FOUR LOCKS ROAD (GATED 
UNPAVED SECTION)

0209B  2 FROM END OF ROUTE 0209 
(FOUR LOCKS ROAD)

NC NO

 1.01CONOCOCHEAGU
E

480810 TO ROUTE 0938 (BIG 
SLACKWATER BOAT RAMP 
PARKING)

AS 0.00 1.01BIG SLACKWATER ACCESS 
ROAD

0212  2 FROM DAM #4 ROAD (NON NPS)6  1 YES

 0.46CONOCOCHEAGU
E

80811 TO CANAL TOWPATH GR 0.46 0.00SHEMPROMPH PROPERTY 
ROAD

0215  6 FROM FALLING WATER ROADNC NO

 0.24MONOCACY49691 TO ROUTE 0924 (LANDER 
BOAT RAMP PARKING)

GR 0.24 0.00LANDER ROAD0222  2 FROM LANDER ROAD (NON NPS)NC NO

 0.03MONOCACY80866 TO ROUTE 0921 (POINT OF 
ROCKS PARKING)

GR 0.03 0.00CANAL ROAD (POINT OF 
ROCKS, MARYLAND)

0223  2 FROM PARK BOUNDARY (AFTER 
RAILROAD)

NC NO

 0.20MONOCACY80813 TO ROUTE 0919 (NOLANDS 
FERRY BOAT RAMP 
PARKING)

GR 0.20 0.00NOLANDS FERRY ACCESS 
ROAD

0224  2 FROM NEW DESIGN ROAD / 
PARK BOUNDARY

NC NO

 0.12CONOCOCHEAGU
E

80820 TO END GR 0.12 0.00BANZHOFF ROAD0225  6 FROM BOTTOMS ROADNC NO

 0.26MONOCACY 780823 TO ROUTE 0916 
(MONOCACY AQUEDUCT 
PARKING)

AS 0.00 0.26MONOCACY ROAD0226  2 FROM PARK BOUNDARY (AFTER 
RAILROAD)

6  1 YES

 0.35PALISADES 780825 TO END AT GATE AS 0.00 0.35PENNYFIELD LOCK ROAD0231  2 FROM PARK BOUNDARY6  1 YES
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 0.47PALISADES 880800 TO ROUTE 0903B 
(CARDEROCK PICNIC 
PARKING B)

AS 0.00 0.47CARDEROCK PICNIC AREA 
ROAD

0235  3 FROM PARK BOUNDARY / 
BEGINNING OF TUNNEL / 
GWMP ROUTE 0223ZZ 
(CARDEROCK ACCESS ROAD AND 
RAMPS)

6  1 YES

 0.01PALISADES102534 TO CANAL TOWPATH GR 0.01 0.00LOCK 5 ACCESS ROAD0236  2 FROM CLARA BARTON PARKWAYNC NO

 0.20PALISADES 880856 TO ROUTE 0900 (FLETCHERS 
BOATHOUSE PARKING)

AS 0.08 0.12FLETCHERS BOATHOUSE 
ACCESS ROAD

0238  2 FROM CANAL ROAD (NON NPS)6  1 YES

 0.24FOUR LOCKS80859 TO END OF LOOP GR 0.24 0.00MCCOYS FERRY 
CAMPGROUND ROAD

0240  3 FROM ROUTE 0945 (MCCOYS 
FERRY BOAT RAMP PARKING)

NC NO

 1.00MONOCACY102535 TO BRUNSWICK FAMILY 
CAMPGROUND

GR 1.00 0.00CANAL TOWPATH0241  2 FROM MAPLE AVENUENC NO

 0.25FOUR LOCKS 380863 TO ROUTE 0243 (STARLIPER 
ROAD) ON LEFT

AS 0.00 0.25ANKENEY LANE0242  2 FROM ROUTE 0209 (FOUR 
LOCKS ROAD)

6  1 YES

 0.44FOUR LOCKS 380865 TO HART ROAD AS 0.00 0.44STARLIPER ROAD0243  2 FROM ROUTE 0242 (ANKENEY 
LANE)

6  1 YES

 0.22FOUR LOCKS 280812 TO INTERSECTION OF BERM 
ROAD AND PENNSYLVANIA 
AVENUE

AS 0.00 0.22CANAL STREET (HANCOCK, 
MARYLAND)

0244  2 FROM WESTERN MARYLAND RAIL 
TRAIL

6  1 YES

 0.30FOUR LOCKS44693 TO CANAL TOWPATH GR 0.30 0.00TWO LOCKS UNPAVED 
ENTRANCE ROAD

0245  4 FROM DAM #5 ROADNC NO

 0.40FOUR LOCKS44717 TO END AT VISITOR CENTER GR 0.40 0.00LITTLE PROPERTY UNPAVED 
ROAD

0246  3 FROM ROUTE 0250 (HANCOCK 
MAINTENANCE BUILDING 
ENTRANCE ROAD)

NC NO

 0.09FOUR LOCKS44732 TO WEBER PROPERTY GR 0.09 0.00WEBER PROPERTY ROAD0247  4 FROM ROUTE 0209 (FOUR 
LOCKS ROAD)

NC NO

 0.09FOUR LOCKS44758 TO CANAL TOWPATH GR 0.09 0.00PEARRE / LOCK 56 
UNPAVED ENTRANCE ROAD

0248  4 FROM PEARRE ROADNC NO

 0.18FOUR LOCKS 144767 TO END AT BOAT LAUNCH AS 0.00 0.18FIFTEEN MILE CREEK ROAD0249  2 FROM HIGH GERMANY ROAD6  1 YES
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 0.10FOUR LOCKS 244710 TO ROUTE 0948 (HANCOCK 
MAINTENANCE AREA)

AS 0.00 0.10HANCOCK MAINTENANCE 
BUILDING ENTRANCE ROAD

0250  3 FROM MARYLAND STATE 
HIGHWAY 144 / EAST MAIN 
STREET

6  1 YES

 0.08CONOCOCHEAGU
E

102536 TO ROUTE 0107ZZ (FERRY 
HILL PLANTATION 
ENTRANCE ROADS)

GR 0.08 0.00FERRY HILL ACCESS ROAD0402  2 FROM ROUTE 0107ZZ (FERRY HILL 
PLANTATION ENTRANCE ROADS)

NC NO

 0.09CONOCOCHEAGU
E

80867 TO CANAL ROAD GR 0.09 0.00SORENSON PROPERTY 
ROAD

0406  6 FROM MILLER SAW MILL ROADNC NO

 0.51CONOCOCHEAGU
E

80868 TO END GR 0.51 0.00COMPOST ROAD0407  6 FROM BACK ROADNC NO

 0.11MONOCACY80869 TO CANAL TOWPATH GR 0.11 0.00TOWPATH ACCESS ROAD0410  6 FROM TSCHIFFELEY MILL ROADNC NO

 1.43PALISADES80871 TO END GR 1.43 0.00BURMA ROAD0413  6 FROM ROUTE 0904 (LOWER 
ANGLERS PARKING)

NC NO

 0.11PALISADES 880872 TO BEGINNING OF ROUTE 
0414B (LOCK 19 ACCESS 
ROAD (UNPAVED SECTION))

CO 0.00 0.11LOCK 19 ACCESS ROAD0414  6 FROM ROUTE 0907 (GREAT FALLS 
PARKING)

6  1 NO

 0.09PALISADES102551 TO END GR 0.09 0.00LOCK 19 ACCESS ROAD 
(UNPAVED SECTION)

0414B  6 FROM END OF ROUTE 0414 
(LOCK 19 ACCESS ROAD)

NC NO

 0.18FOUR LOCKS44734 TO BAKER PROPERTY GR 0.18 0.00BAKER PROPERTY UNPAVED 
ENTRANCE ROAD

0415  5 FROM ROUTE 0209 (FOUR 
LOCKS ROAD)

NC NO

 0.20FOUR LOCKS44736 TO SHOOTING RANGE GR 0.20 0.00SHOOTING RANGE 
UNPAVED ROAD

0416  5 FROM ROUTE 0415 (BAKER 
PROPERTY UNPAVED ENTRANCE 
ROAD)

NC NO

 0.10FOUR LOCKS44759 TO WELLER PROPERTY GR 0.10 0.00BIG POOL / WELLER 
PROPERTY UNPAVED 
ENTRANCE ROAD

0417  6 FROM MARYLAND STATE 
HIGHWAY 56 / BIG POOL ROAD

NC NO

 0.03PAW PAW241116 TO DEAD END GR 0.03 0.00ELIZABETH STREET0418  5 FROM PARK BOUNDARYNC NO

 0.03CONOCOCHEAGU
E

241119 TO CANAL TOWPATH GR 0.03 0.00BURNSIDE ROAD0419  5 FROM FALLING WATER ROADNC NO
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 0.14 4TO BOAT RAMP AS 0.00 0.14SALISBURY STREET5000 FROM CANAL BRIDGE5  1 NO

 1.00 2TO WESTERN MARYLAND 
RAIL TRAIL

AS 0.00 1.00DENEEN ROAD (NON NPS)5001 FROM ROUTE 0957 (COHILL 
STATION PARKING)

5  1 NO

FL
TP
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0900 NC FLETCHERS BOATHOUSE 
PARKING

FROM END OF ROUTE 0238 (FLETCHERS 
BOATHOUSE ACCESS ROAD)

TO PARKING PALISADES PUBLIC GR 67,16980873 NO

0901 NC ABNER CLOUD HOUSE 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0238 (FLETCHERS 
BOATHOUSE ACCESS ROAD)

TO PARKING PALISADES PUBLIC GR 9,83080874 NO

 1 0902 6 LOCK 10 PARKING FROM GWMP ROUTE 0927 (CLARA 
BARTON PARKWAY LOCK 10 PARKING)

TO LOCK 10 PALISADES PUBLIC AS 8 5,326102537 YES

 1 0903A 6 CARDEROCK PICNIC 
PARKING A

FROM ROUTE 0235 (CARDEROCK PICNIC 
AREA ROAD)

TO PARKING PALISADES PUBLIC AS 8 26,35980804 YES

 1 0903B 6 CARDEROCK PICNIC 
PARKING B

FROM END OF ROUTE 0235 
(CARDEROCK PICNIC AREA ROAD)

TO PARKING PALISADES PUBLIC AS 8 31,29680805 YES

 1 0903C 6 CARDEROCK PICNIC 
PARKING C

FROM ROUTE 0235 (CARDEROCK PICNIC 
AREA ROAD)

TO ROUTE 0235 (CARDEROCK PICNIC 
AREA ROAD)

PALISADES PUBLIC AS 8 25,47080806 YES

 1 0903D 6 CARDEROCK PICNIC 
PARKING D

FROM ROUTE 0235 (CARDEROCK PICNIC 
AREA ROAD)

TO ROUTE 0235 (CARDEROCK PICNIC 
AREA ROAD)

PALISADES PUBLIC AS 8 23,62680807 YES
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0904 NC LOWER ANGLERS PARKING FROM MACARTHUR BOULEVARD TO PARKING PALISADES PUBLIC GR 19,41880875 NO

0905 NC LOWER ANGLERS SERVICE 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0904 (LOWER ANGLERS 
PARKING)

TO CANAL TOWPATH PALISADES NONPUBLIC GR 9,85080838 NO

0906 NC UPPER ANGLERS PARKING FROM MCARTHUR BOULEVARD TO PARKING PALISADES PUBLIC GR 17,52680839 NO

 1 0907 6 GREAT FALLS PARKING FROM END OF ROUTE 0010 (GREAT 
FALLS ENTRANCE ROAD)

TO PARKING PALISADES PUBLIC AS 8 174,85780827 YES

 1 0908 6 GREAT FALLS 
MAINTENANCE AREA

FROM ROUTE 0907 (GREAT FALLS 
PARKING)

TO MAINTENANCE AREA PALISADES NONPUBLIC AS 8 27,02480828 NO

0909 NC SWAINS LOCK PARKING FROM PARK BOUNDARY TO PARKING PALISADES PUBLIC GR 10,71080840 NO

0910 NC PENNYFIELD LOCK PARKING ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0231 (PENNYFIELD 
LOCK ROAD)

PALISADES PUBLIC GR 14,05380842 NO

0911 NC VIOLETTES LOCK PARKING FROM VIOLETTES LOCK ROAD TO PARKING PALISADES PUBLIC GR 17,30280843 NO

 1 0912 6 SENECA PARKING FROM END OF RILEY LOCK ROAD TO PARKING PALISADES PUBLIC AS 7 27,08780829 YES

 1 0913 6 EDWARDS FERRY BOAT 
RAMP PARKING

FROM EDWARDS FERRY ROAD TO PARKING MONOCACY PUBLIC AS 7 21,18080830 YES

0915 NC WHITES FERRY PARKING FROM WHITES FERRY ROAD TO PARKING MONOCACY PUBLIC GR 44,20080845 NO

0916 NC MONOCACY AQUEDUCT 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0226 (MONOCACY ROAD) TO PARKING MONOCACY PUBLIC GR 7,74080846 NO

 1 0917 6 MONOCACY BOAT RAMP 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0100 (MONOCACY BOAT 
RAMP ACCESS)

TO ROUTE 0100 (MONOCACY BOAT 
RAMP ACCESS)

MONOCACY PUBLIC AS 7 11,1877752 YES

 1 0919 6 NOLANDS FERRY BOAT 
RAMP PARKING

FROM END OF ROUTE 0224 (NOLANDS 
FERRY ACCESS ROAD)

TO PARKING MONOCACY PUBLIC AS 7 28,94980849 YES

 1 0920 6 GREAT FALLS 
ADMINISTRATIVE PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0907 (GREAT FALLS 
PARKING)

TO PARKING PALISADES NONPUBLIC AS 8 16,628104935 NO
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 1 0921 6 POINT OF ROCKS PARKING FROM END OF ROUTE 0223 (CANAL 
ROAD (POINT OF ROCKS, MARYLAND))

TO PARKING MONOCACY PUBLIC AS 6 65,79649677 YES

0923 NC LOCKHOUSE 29 PARKING FROM ROUTE 0222 (LANDER ROAD) TO PARKING MONOCACY PUBLIC GR 2,50080853 NO

0924 NC LANDER BOAT RAMP 
PARKING

FROM END OF ROUTE 0222 (LANDER 
ROAD)

TO PARKING MONOCACY PUBLIC GR 1,07649689 NO

 1 0925 6 BRUNSWICK AREA BOAT 
RAMP PARKING

FROM END OF ROUTE 0105 
(BRUNSWICK BOAT RAMP ACCESS 
ROAD)

TO PARKING MONOCACY PUBLIC AS 6 19,8168524 YES

 1 0927 6 LOCK 34 PARKING FROM HARPERS FERRY ROAD TO PARKING MONOCACY PUBLIC AS 5 3,01080876 YES

 1 0928 6 DARGAN BEND BOAT RAMP 
PARKING

FROM BACK ROAD TO PARKING CONOCOCHEAGUE PUBLIC AS 5 35,66480877 YES

0929 NC LOCK 37 PARKING FROM MOUNT LOCK CANAL ROAD TO PARKING CONOCOCHEAGUE PUBLIC GR 2,27580878 NO

 1 0930A 6 ANTIETAM CAMPGROUND 
PARKING A

ADJACENT TO CANAL ROAD CONOCOCHEAGUE PUBLIC AS 5 10,48080879 YES

 1 0930B 6 ANTIETAM CAMPGROUND 
PARKING B

ADJACENT TO CANAL ROAD CONOCOCHEAGUE PUBLIC AS 5 3,81080880 YES

 1 0930C 6 ANTIETAM CAMPGROUND 
PARKING C

ADJACENT TO CANAL ROAD CONOCOCHEAGUE PUBLIC AS 5 2,47880881 YES

 1 0931A 6 LOCK 38 WEST PARKING FROM CANAL ROAD TO PARKING CONOCOCHEAGUE PUBLIC AS 5 7,84180882 YES

 1 0931B 6 LOCK 38 EAST PARKING FROM CANAL ROAD TO CANAL ROAD CONOCOCHEAGUE PUBLIC AS 5 16,670241120 YES

 1 0932 6 FERRY HILL PARKING FROM ROUTE 0107ZZ (FERRY HILL 
PLANTATION ENTRANCE ROADS)

TO PARKING CONOCOCHEAGUE PUBLIC AS 5 15,51180883 YES

 1 0934 6 SNYDERS LANDING BOAT 
RAMP PARKING

ADJACENT TO SYNDERS LANDING ROAD CONOCOCHEAGUE PUBLIC AS 4 7,08680885 YES

 1 0936 6 TAYLORS LANDING BOAT 
RAMP PARKING

FROM TAYLORS LANDING ROAD TO PARKING CONOCOCHEAGUE PUBLIC AS 4 18,14580886 YES
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 1 0937 6 DAM 4 PARKING ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0212 (BIG 
SLACKWATER ACCESS ROAD)

CONOCOCHEAGUE PUBLIC AS 4 2,15480887 YES

 1 0938 6 BIG SLACKWATER BOAT 
RAMP PARKING

FROM END OF ROUTE 0212 (BIG 
SLACKWATER ACCESS ROAD)

TO PARKING CONOCOCHEAGUE PUBLIC AS 4 64,01080888 YES

0940 NC LOCK 44 PARKING FROM END OF MAINE STREET TO PARKING CONOCOCHEAGUE PUBLIC GR 13,50080889 NO

0941 NC WILLIAMSPORT 
INTERPRETIVE CENTER 
PARKING

FROM WEST POTOMAC STREET TO PARKING CONOCOCHEAGUE PUBLIC GR 39,27580890 NO

0942 NC DAM 5 PARKING FROM ROUTE 0101 (DAM 5 UNPAVED 
ENTRANCE ROAD)

TO PARKING FOUR LOCKS PUBLIC GR 3,770102538 NO

0943 NC TWO LOCKS PARKING FROM DAM #5 ROAD (NON NPS) TO PARKING FOUR LOCKS NONPUBLIC GR 4,09680891 NO

 1 0944 6 FOUR LOCKS BOAT RAMP 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0242 (ANKENEY LANE) TO ROUTE 0242 (ANKENEY LANE) FOUR LOCKS PUBLIC AS 3 47,19980892 YES

 1 0945 6 MCCOYS FERRY BOAT 
RAMP PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0102 (MCCOYS FERRY 
UNPAVED ENTRANCE ROAD)

TO ROUTE 0240 (MCCOYS FERRY 
CAMPGROUND ROAD)

FOUR LOCKS PUBLIC AS 3 31,68544702 YES

 1 0946 6 TONOLOWAY BOAT RAMP 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0104 (LITTLE 
TONOLOWAY ENTRANCE ROAD)

TO PARKING FOUR LOCKS PUBLIC AS 2 8,12180894 YES

0947 NC TONOLOWAY PICNIC AREA 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0946 (TONOLOWAY 
BOAT RAMP PARKING)

TO PARKING FOUR LOCKS PUBLIC GR 8,800102546 NO

 1 0948 6 HANCOCK MAINTENANCE 
AREA

FROM END OF ROUTE 0250 (HANCOCK 
MAINTENANCE BUILDING ENTRANCE 
ROAD)

TO ROUTE 0964 (HANCOCK 
MAINTENANCE UNPAVED PARKING)

FOUR LOCKS NONPUBLIC AS 2 25,87180895 NO

0949 NC LITTLE HOUSE PARKING ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0250 (HANCOCK 
MAINTENANCE BUILDING ENTRANCE 
ROAD)

FOUR LOCKS PUBLIC GR 2,052102547 NO

0950 NC PAW PAW PARKING FROM MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY 51 TO PARKING PAW PAW PUBLIC GR 15,39580896 NO
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0951 NC OLD TOWN MAINTENANCE 
AREA

FROM GREENSPRING ROAD TO MAINTENANCE AREA PAW PAW NONPUBLIC GR 4,08980897 NO

0952 NC LOCK 74 PARKING FROM RIVER ROAD TO PARKING PAW PAW NONPUBLIC GR 5,500102548 NO

0953 NC NORTH BRANCH PARKING FROM NORTH BRANCH ROAD TO PARKING PAW PAW PUBLIC GR 2,73080901 NO

0954 NC MCMAHAN'S MILL PARKING FROM AVIS MILL ROAD TO PARKING CONOCOCHEAGUE PUBLIC GR 4,20080902 NO

 1 0956 6 FIFTEEN MILE CREEK BOAT 
RAMP PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0249 (FIFTEEN MILE CREEK 
ROAD)

TO PARKING FOUR LOCKS PUBLIC AS 1 21,03880904 NO

0957 NC COHILL STATION PARKING ADJACENT TO DENEEN ROAD FOUR LOCKS PUBLIC GR 2,100104932 NO

0958 NC WILEY FORD FROM VIRGINIA AVENUE TO PARKING PAW PAW PUBLIC GR 21,87580905 NO

0959 NC SPRING GAP PARKING FROM END OF ROUTE 0203 (SPRING 
GAP PICNIC AREA ROAD)

TO PARKING PAW PAW PUBLIC GR 8,40080906 NO

0960 NC OLDTOWN PICNIC 
PARKING

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0204 (OLD TOWN 
PICNIC AREA ROAD)

PAW PAW PUBLIC GR 11,74680907 NO

0961 NC MOORE HOUSE FROM GREENSPRING ROAD TO PARKING PAW PAW PUBLIC GR 2,90480908 NO

0962 NC MCCOYS FERRY GRAVEL 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0208 (MCCOYS FERRY 
ROAD)

TO PARKING FOUR LOCKS PUBLIC GR 1,40080893 NO

0964 NC HANCOCK MAINTENANCE 
UNPAVED PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0948 (HANCOCK 
MAINTENANCE AREA)

TO PARKING FOUR LOCKS NONPUBLIC GR 2,80044715 NO
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Cycle 6 Summary Totals for Chesapeake and Ohio Canal National Historical Park

Paved Roads, Manually Rated Length (Miles)

Paved Roads, Data Collection Vehicle Rated (Miles)

Cycle 6 Route Totals

Paved Roads, Manually Rated Area (Sq. Ft.)

Unpaved Roads (Miles)

NPS 
Maintained

Paved Parking (Sq. Ft.)

Unpaved Parking (Sq. Ft.)

Concessionaire 
Maintained

Park 
Totals

Cycle 6 Lane Miles and Overall Pavement Condition

Lanes 
Miles*

Pavement 
Condition Rating**

Parking Areas

Manually Rated Roads

Data Collection Vehicle Routes

* Equivalent Lane Miles are calculated by route using the following equations:
- DCV and MRLs = (PAVE_WIDTH x PAVED_MI) / 11 foot lane 
- MRPs and PKGs = SQ_FEET / 5280 / 11 foot lane 

**Parking and Manually Rated Routes are assigned the following PCR values based on 
the type of observed distresses:

-Excellent = 97 -Good = 90 -Fair = 73
-Poor = 53, 30, or 0 -Construction / Not Rated = -1

4.95

7.39

378,281

8.75

0.81

0

825,374

0.98

14.40

73

30

81

4.95 0

0.81 0

0 0

7.39

825,374 0

0

378,281 0
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General Park Road Functional Classification (FC) Table

8

0400 - 0499All public roads intended for access to administrative developments or structures such as park offices, employee 
quarters, or utility areas. 

PublicAdministrative 

Park Road

5

0600 - 0699  City streets are usually extensions of the adjoining street system that are owned and maintained by the National Park 
Service. The construction and/or reconstruction  should conform with accepted local engineering practice and local 
conditions.

City Street

0001 - 0009These facilities serve high volumes of park and non-park related traffic and are restricted,  limited-access facilities in an 
urban area.  This category of roads primarily encompasses the major parkways which serve as gateways to our  nation's 
capital.  Other major park roads or portions thereof, however, may be included in this category.

PublicUrban 

Parkway

7

0400 - 0499 All roads normally closed to the public, including patrol roads, truck trails, and other similar roads. Note: Functional 
Classes 5 and 6 have the same route numbers because historically they were numbered similarly and often there is little 
distinction between these routes. For example, because utility areas and employee housing are often closed to the 
public, this restriction would result in classification of FC 6 rather than FC 5.

NonpublicAdministrative 

Park Road

(Restricted Access)

6

0200 - 02994 Primitive 

Park Road

Public Roads which provide circulation through remote areas and/or access to primitive campgrounds and  undeveloped areas.  
These roads frequently have no minimum design standards and their use may be limited to specially equipped vehicles.  
Note: Functional Classes 3 and 4 have the same route numbers because, historically, they were numbered similarly.

0200 - 0299Roads which provide circulation within public areas, such as campgrounds, picnic areas, visitor center complexes, 
concessionaire facilities, etc. These roads generally serve low-speed traffic and are often designed for one-way 
circulation.

Public

0100 - 0199Roads which provide access within a park to areas of scenic, scientific, recreational or cultural interest, such as overlooks, 
campgrounds, etc.

PublicConnector 

Park Road

2

0001 - 0009
0010 - 0099

Roads which constitute the main access route, circulatory tour, or thoroughfare for park visitors. Rural Parkways
(e.g. Natchez Trace) are numbered 0001 - 0009.

PublicPrincipal Park Road 

Rural Parkway

1

FC

Special Purpose 

Park Road

3

Surface 
Types

AS - Asphaltic Concrete Pavement

BR - Brick or Pavers Road Bed

CB - Cobble Stone Road Bed

CO - Portland Cement Concrete Pavement

GR - Gravel Road Bed

NV - Native or Dirt Material Road Bed

OT - Other Materials Road Bed

N/A Non-NPS

Roads

Public

State, County, or City owned roads which border, traverse, or provide access to Park Facilities or Locations.  Non-NPS 
roads are not assigned functional classes and are driven for GPS and Video Log only.

Type User
Access

Description Route 
Numbers

Public 5000 - 5999

A park road system contains those roads within or giving access to a park or other unit of the NPS which are administered by the NPS , or by the Service in cooperation with other agencies.
The assignment of a functional classification (FC) to a park road is not based on traffic volumes or design speed, but on the intended use or function of that road or route.

The historic route numbering system also included a 300 series for interpretive roads, and a 500 series for one-way roads. There are approximately 250 roads nationwide which are 
designated by the 300 and 500 series. The numbers for these roads will be maintained for reporting consistency. However, since these interpretive and one-way routes are not as clearly 
tied to a specific functional class, the 300 and 500 series will be discontinued for future use.
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SUMMARY ROUTE INVENTORY FOR ROADS (1100 SERIES FMSS LOCATIONS)
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FROM MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY 340107ZZ FERRY HILL PLANTATION ENTRANCE 
ROADS

TO ROUTE 0402 (FERRY HILL ACCESS 
ROAD)

91348 6  1  0.25  2  0.00 0.25YES
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CHOH-0107ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

FROM MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY 340107AZ FERRY HILL PLANTATION ENTRANCE ROAD 
A

TO ROUTE 0402 (FERRY HILL ACCESS 
ROAD)

91348 6  1  0.14  2  0.00 0.14YES

FROM MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY 340107BZ FERRY HILL PLANTATION ENTRANCE ROAD 
B

TO ROUTE 0402 (FERRY HILL ACCESS 
ROAD)

91348 6  1  0.11  2  0.00 0.11YES




